United States District Court

For the Northern District of California
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N THE UNI TED STATES DI STRI CT COURT

FOR THE NORTHERN DI STRI CT OF CALI FORNI A

FRED WERNER, No

Pl ai ntiff,

\Y; No
No

QUI NTUS CORPORATI ON, ALAN No

ANDERSON,
SALVESON,

PAUL BARTLETT, SUSAN No
No

No

No

Def endant s. No

No
No

No
No

AND RELATED MATTERS No

No

/

No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No

C-00-4263 VRW
ORDER

C-00-4264 VRW
C-00-4274 VRW
C-00-4276 VRW
C-00-4294 VRW
C-00-4300 VRW
C-00-4308 VRW
C-00-4313 VRW
C-00-4343 VRW
C-00-4346 VRW
C-00-4381 VRW
C-00-4390 VRW
C-00-4392 VRW
C-00- 4504 VRW
C-00- 4528 VRW
C- 00- 4650 VRW
C-00-4678 VRW
C-00-4771 VRW
C-01- 0093 VRW
C-01- 0096 VRW
C-01-0262 VRW
C-01-0270 VRW
C-01-0932 VRW
C-01-20176 PVT

Before the court are two notions to consolidate (Docs

#8-3 & 18-1). At the March 8, 2001,

that these cases should be consolidated. The court agrees.

conpl aints all ege comopn questi ons of

| aw and f act.

hearing the parties agreed

The
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Consol i dati on under

FRCP 42(a)

IS appropriate.

The follow ng actions are consolidated for all

pur poses,

proceedi ngs and tri al

i ncl udi ng, but not

limted to, discovery, pretrial

proceedi ngs pursuant to Rule 42(a) of the

Federal Rul es of Civil

ABBREVIATED CASE NAME
Werner v Quintus Corp, et a
Weissv Quintus Corp, et d
Lemieux v Quintus Corp, et &
Civic v Quintus Corp, et
Tuopshug v Quintus Corp, et d
Fershteyn v Quintus Corp, et a
Alves v Quintus Corp, et d

Kaplowitz v Quintus Corp, €t &
O'Neil v Quintus Corp, et a
Khalil v Quintus Corp, et &
Tick v Quintus Corp, et d
Zanowiak v Quintus Corp, et d
Miller v Quintus Corp, et d
Tan v Quintus Corp, et &

Yu v Quintus Corp, et a
Magnan v Quintus Corp, et d
Duitt v Quintus Corp, €t &
Klapper v Quintus Corp, €t a
Rost v Quintus Corp, et a
Rubel v Quintus Corp, et &
Anderson v Quintus Corp, €t a
Micnaud v Quintus Corp, et a
Berdakina v Quintus Corp, €t a
Jamison v Quintus Corp, et d

Pr ocedur e:

CASE NUMBER
C-00-4263-VRW
C-00-4264-VRW
C-00-4274-VRW
C-00-4276-VRW
C-00-4294-VRW
C-00-4300-VRW
C-00-4308-VRW
C-00-4313-VRW
C-00-4343-VRW
C-00-4346-VRW
C-00-4381-VRW
C-00-4390-VRW
C-00-4392-VRW
C-00-4504-VRW
C-00-4528-VRW
C-00-4650-VRW
C-00-4678-VRW
C-00-4771-VRW
C-01-0093-VRW
C-01-0096-VRW
C-01-0262-VRW
C-01-0270-VRW
C-01-0932-VRW
C-01-20176-PVT

DATE FILED
11/15/00
11/15/00
11/16/00
11/16/00
11/16/00
11/16/00
11/17/00
11/17/00
11/20/00
11/20/00
11/22/00
11/22/00
11/22/00
12/01/00
12/04/00
12/12/00
12/14/00
12/22/00
11/21/00
01/09/01
01/12/01
01/16/01
11/17/00
12/08/00
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The consol i dated cases shall be identified as: In re

Quintus Securities Litigation, Case No C-00-4263-VRW and the
files of this action shall be maintained in one file under
Master File No C-00-4263-VRW Any other action now pending or
hereafter filed in this district which arises out of the same
facts and clainms alleged in these related actions shall be
consol i dated for all purposes as the court is apprised of them
The parties shall notify the court of any other action that is
pending or filed in or outside this district which my be
related to the subject matter of these consolidated actions if
and when they becone aware of such actions.

Every pleading filed in these consolidated actions, or

in any separate action included herein, shall bear the follow ng

caption:
UNI TED STATES DI STRI CT COURT
NORTHERN DI STRI CT OF CALI FORNI A
In re QU NTUS SECURI Tl ES No C-00-4263 VRW
LI TI GATI ON

CLASS ACTI ON

When a pleading is intended to be applicable to al
actions to which this order is applicable, the words “All
Actions” shall appear imrediately after the words “This Docunent
Rel ates To:” in the above caption. Wen a pleading is intended
to be applicable only to some, but not all, of such actions, the

court’'s docket nunmber for each individual action to which the

3
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docunent is intended to be applicable and the | ast name of the
first-named plaintiff in said action shall appear imediately
after the words “This Docunment Relates To:” in the caption
descri bed above, e g, “This Docunent Rel ates To: Tan, Case No C-
00- 4504- VRW”

From the date of entry of this order, the parties shal
conply with 15 USC 8 78u-4(b)(3)(C (i), without regard to
whet her a stay under 15 USC 8§ 78u-4(b)(3)(B) is in effect, and
shall conply with 15 USC 8 78u-4(b)(3)(C)(i)’s provisions
concerni ng docunents relevant to all egations contained in any
and all of the pleadings in these actions, including any
consol i dated conpl ai nt.

Unl ess ot herwi se agreed between the parties, |ead

plaintiff shall file a consolidated class action conplaint no

| ater than 60 days fromthe date of final selection of |ead
plaintiff and counsel. The consolidated class action conplaint
shall be treated as if it were the original conplaint, and all

def endants shall have 45 days after the filing and service of
t he consolidated class action conplaint to answer or otherw se
respond. Notwithstanding the filing of the consolidated cl ass
action conplaint pursuant to FRCP 15(a), in the event that

def endants file any notions directed at the consolidated cl ass
action conplaint, counsel are to neet and confer and report to
the court with regard to an acceptable briefing and hearing
schedul e for such notions. The briefing

schedul e, however, shall be governed by the local rules unless

the court orders otherw se.
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IT 1S SO ORDERED.

VAUGHN R WALKER
United States District Judge




